
UDUPI GOCHIN SHIPYARD LIMITED
Malpe Harbour Complex, MalPe,

Udupi, Karnataka - 576 108, lndia'
Tel - 0820 2538504

CORRIGENDUM - 'l dated 08.07.2024

Tender No. : UCSL/MAT/PRO J / 2024'25 I 1069 Date: 08.07.2024

Sir,

CORRIGENDUM.l DATED O8.07.2024 -TENDE R INQU IRY FOR SUPPLY OF STEEL SECTION

LOT-1 FOR UCSL Y171 Y172 &Y174

The fottowing terms of the subject tender is amended as fottows:

st.
No. Description

Bidders may take note of the above changes and consider the same prior to quoting. Att the
other terms and conditions of the tender enquiry remains unchanged.

For Udupi Cochin Shipyard Limited,

AGM (Materiats & Contract Cett)

Sony Clement T M
AGM'Materiah

UCSL

I \

MATERTALS DEPARTTTENT

REVISION IN PRICE BID

Annexure -3
Price Bid Format

New Format Enclosed



Annexure - 3

Tender Enquiry No: UCSL/MAT/PROJ/2024-25/1069
Vessel/Project: Y 171,172,174

SL. NO DESCRIPTION Size of profile/section(mm) Length of Profile/Section(mm) Grade Quantity 
(nos)

vessel/
project

UOM Currency Unit Rate Total Price

1 Equal Angle 65x65x6 6000 IRS-GRADE A 354 set
2 Equal Angle 75x75x6 6000 IRS-GRADE A 120 set
3 Equal Angle 100x 100x6 6000 IRS-GRADE A 276 set
4 Equal Angle 100x 100x8 6000 IRS-GRADE A 501 set
5 Equal Angle 130x130x8 6000 IRS-GRADE A 342 set
6 Equal Angle 130x130x10 6000 IRS-GRADE A 108 set
7 Solid Round Bar 50 6000 IRS-GRADE A 39 set
8
9 TOTAL BASIC PRICE FOR 3 SHIPSETS

10 3 shipset

11 3 shipset
12 3 Shipset
13 3 Shipset
14
15
16

17 1

18

Signature :
Name & Address of the firm

Important Note: 
1

2

3

4
L1 computation shall be on combined total cost excluding GST. The prices quoted in column no 1 to 7 above will be added and the bidder who has quoted the aggregate lowest will be declared the 
lowest bidder( Overall L1 Bidder and hence individual line item lowest will not be considered for order placement.

HSN CODE

Total Order value for 3 Ship sets FOR UCSL STORES PRICE)

By UCSL

1st shipset -2 month from the date of PO
2nd shipset -3 Months from date of PO
3rd shipsets- 5 months from date of PO

Price bids received other than the Price Bid Format in Annexure 3, will be rejected.

Un-priced Bid, to be submitted along with techno commercial bid with details like percentage of taxes & duties applicable and showing whether "Amount quoted
/ Nil/ Included/ By UCSL" against respective column. Confirmation regarding exercising the option shall be provided during finalization of the purchase order. 

Offered Size of  the steel section must be as per the size mentioned in the PTS-171-003 . Incase of any deviation and non compliance to technical requirement  the offer  will be rejected.

Y171,Y172 
& Y174

PRICE BID FORMAT
Tender Enquiry Date:03 July 2024

Included

Included
Included

Packing & Forwarding Charges / FOB Charges

Freight Charges
Class Inspection charges if any, 

Delivery Period required at UCSL stores

Other Charges, if any (specify)
Transit Insurance and Unloading Charges
GST (as applicable)


